

PROJECT 2021-12 SPORTS COURTS

BID TABULATION



ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
				MCC, Inc.		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.	
MAPLE EDGE PARK							
MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION							
SD-01	Mobilization and Bonding	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
SD-02	Demolition - General	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
SD-03	Rubblize Existing Concrete	SY	1,072	\$9.33	\$10,001.76	\$25.50	\$27,336.00
SD-04	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,140.00	\$7,140.00
EARTHWORK							
SD-05	Common Excavation/Grading/Strip and Remove Topsoil/Place Topsoil/Finish Grade Seed Areas	LS	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00
SD-06	12" Dense Graded Base (New Asphalt Areas)	SY	400	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.20	\$4,080.00
SD-07	Recycled Dense Graded Base (Existing Paved Areas)	SY	1,130	\$5.55	\$6,271.50	\$4.50	\$5,085.00
SD-08	Precast Concrete 24" Diameter Yard Drain with NF R-2560-CI or Equal	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00
SD-09	4" Underdrain and Connections to 12" Pipe	LF	570	\$42.00	\$23,940.00	\$28.50	\$16,245.00
SD-10	6" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe and Connections	LF	90	\$44.00	\$3,960.00	\$34.80	\$3,132.00
SD-11	Landscape Seeding and Crimp Mulch	SY	1,200	\$7.61	\$9,132.00	\$9.10	\$10,920.00
PAVEMENT STRUCTURE AND SURFACING							
SD-12	3.0" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	1,390	\$17.00	\$23,630.00	\$24.30	\$33,777.00
SD-13	Saw Cut Asphalt Joints	LS	1	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,152.00	\$1,152.00
SD-14	Court Surfacing and Striping	SY	1,390	\$9.47	\$13,163.30	\$11.35	\$15,776.50
SITE AMENITIES							
SP-01	Net Post Set, Center Anchor	EA	4	\$2,128.00	\$8,512.00	\$2,553.60	\$10,214.40
SP-02	Pickleball Nets	EA	4	\$258.00	\$1,032.00	\$309.60	\$1,238.40
SP-03	Basketball Hoop Material and Installation	EA	1	\$4,867.00	\$4,867.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00
SP-04	42" Fencing	LF	407	\$28.00	\$11,396.00	\$33.60	\$13,675.20
SP-05	42" x 4' Fence Gate	EA	3	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$438.00	\$1,314.00
MAPLE EDGE PARK BASE BID AMOUNT:				\$148,560.56		\$170,885.50	
MAPLE EDGE PARK ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT:				\$161,248.80		\$168,044.50	

PROJECT 2021-12 SPORTS COURTS

BID TABULATION



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				MCC, Inc.		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
<u>PATRIOT PARK</u>							
MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION							
SD-15	Mobilization and Bonding	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
SD-16	Demolition - General	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SD-17	Asphalt - Pulverize and Reuse	SY	795	\$2.70	\$2,146.50	\$1.10	\$874.50
SD-18	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
EARTHWORK							
SD-19	Common Excavation/Grading/Strip and Remove Topsoil/Place Topsoil/Finish Grade Seed Areas	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
SD-20	12" Dense Graded Base (New Asphalt Areas)	SY	58	\$36.00	\$2,088.00	\$12.25	\$710.50
SD-21	Recycled Dense Graded Base (Existing Paved Areas)	SY	800	\$5.55	\$4,440.00	\$1.10	\$880.00
SD-22	Landscape Seeding and Crimp Mulch	SY	1,200	\$7.61	\$9,132.00	\$9.10	\$10,920.00
SD-23	3.0" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	855	\$18.50	\$15,817.50	\$24.30	\$20,776.50
PAVEMENT STRUCTURE AND SURFACING							
SD-24	Saw Cut Asphalt Joints	LS	1	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$670.00	\$670.00
SD-25	Court Surfacing and Striping	SY	855	\$9.92	\$8,481.60	\$11.90	\$10,174.50
SITE AMENITIES							
SP-06	Remove and Salvage 10' Fence	LS	125	\$4.40	\$550.00	\$5.06	\$632.50
SP-07	Net Post Set, Center Anchor	EA	4	\$2,128.00	\$8,512.00	\$2,447.20	\$9,788.80
SP-08	Pickleball Nets	EA	4	\$258.00	\$1,032.00	\$296.70	\$1,186.80
SP-09	Replace 10' Salvaged Fencing	LF	125	\$31.00	\$3,875.00	\$35.65	\$4,456.25
SP-10	42" Fence	LF	48	\$28.00	\$1,344.00	\$32.20	\$1,545.60
SP-11	10' x 4' Fence Gate	EA	1	\$482.00	\$482.00	\$554.30	\$554.30
PATRIOT PARK BID AMOUNT:					\$75,760.60	\$78,670.25	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT BASE BID:					\$224,321.16	\$249,555.75	
ALTERNATE BID							
A-01	In Lieu of Rubblize Existing Concrete in Bid Item SD-3 Above, Remove Concrete	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,935.00	\$10,935.00
A-02	Add 12" Dense Graded Base to Replace Concrete Removed in A-1	SY	1,130	\$13.00	\$14,690.00	\$12.00	\$13,560.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:					\$22,690.00	\$24,495.00	
TOTAL MAPLE EDGE ALTERNATE & PATRIOT PARK BASE AMOUNT BID:					\$237,009.40	\$246,714.75	